FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 18, 2015, Lake Success, NY

JORDAN M. FREUNDLICH ELECTED TO BOARD OF THE RILEY SANDLER MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

Jordan M. Freundlich, an attorney at **Vishnick McGovern Milizio LLP** based in **Lake Success** and a resident of **Roslyn**, has been elected to the board of directors of the **Riley Sandler Memorial Foundation**, based in New York City. His association with the foundation dates back to its founding in August 2014.

According to Mr. Freundlich, "It was with a heavy heart that I immediately became involved with Riley's foundation. Her parents are dear friends and I knew I could lend my passion, expertise and responsiveness to launching a successful endeavor. In less than six months, we've raised over \$1.4 million in Riley's memory."

Mr. Freundlich helped organize the group's first fundraiser, "Tailgate with a Cause" on November 23, 2014, held at MetLife Stadium. The Section 16H Group, a New Jersey 501(c)(3) charity, designated the event's proceeds to the Riley Sandler Memorial Foundation.

ABOUT JORDAN M. FREUNDLICH

Jordan M. Freundlich, Esq. is an associate in Vishnick McGovern Milizio's Litigation Department. In this capacity, he focuses on probate and commercial litigation. His extensive litigation experience also includes health care, matrimonial, mental hygiene and major federal antitrust actions.

Prior to joining Vishnick McGovern Milizio in 2012, Mr. Freundlich was a partner in his own firm. He was associated previously with several prominent New York City and Long Island based law firms, where he gained significant court experience. As a legal intern, Mr. Freundlich worked for the Honorable Denis Hurley, United States District Court Judge for the Eastern District of New York, and former United States Congressman Rick Lazio.

Mr. Freundlich serves on the board of directors of the Riley Sandler Memorial Foundation, Inc., and Literacy Nassau. He is a member of the Nassau County Bar Association and the Brandeis Association, an organization of Jewish legal professionals. Mr. Freundlich earned his Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Michigan and his Juris Doctor degree from the University of Pennsylvania Law School.

ABOUT THE RILEY SANDLER MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

The Riley Sandler Memorial Foundation was established on August 19, 2014 by Mackenzie and Ian Sandler to honor the life of their nine year old daughter Riley Hannah Sandler. Riley was set to enter fourth grade at the Nightingale-Bamford School and, on the last night of her first year as a freshman girl at Timber Lake Camp, Riley went into respiratory arrest and died on August 18, 2014.

The organization's mission is to carry forward Riley's spirit and love of life by instilling her kindness, caring, compassion and empathy – indeed, her magic – in other children. Through her foundation, Riley's legacy will be honored by taking direct action to help children in need, as well as supporting children facing major obstacles to reach their full potential.